Evans provided a brief overview of the project. Committee Member Larry Ferdinand moved to 
recommend the resolution to the Full Board for approval. The motion was seconded by Board Member 
Malcolm Young and was unanimously approved. 

 A resolution of intention to issue not exceeding Seventeen Million, Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 
(17,300,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds Jackson Landing South, #2013-058BF (3400 
Garden Oaks Drive, New Orleans, Orleans Parish, Louisiana) in one or more series to finance 
the acquisition, rehabilitation and equipping of a multifamily housing development within the State of Louisiana;

[...]

The 
motion was seconded by Committee Member Larry Fedinand and was unanimously approved. 

 A resolution accepting the proposal of Hunt Capital Partners or such other purchaser as may be designated 
by the Developer for the purchase of not to exceed Four Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($4,500,000.00) Louisiana Housing Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds to Cyrus Homes 
Project located at 939 McKinley Street, Jennings, Jefferson Davis Parish, Louisiana in one 
or more series; fixing the parameter terms of said bonds and otherwise providing with respect to said bonds;

[...]

consist of eight (8) buildings and one (1) accessory building. There are 120 residential units. The 
unit mix consist of: eight (8) one-bedroom units; fifty-six (56) two-bedroom units; and fifty-six (56) 
three-bedroom units. Twelve (12) will be set aside for 30% or below of Area Median Income (AMI) 
and one hundred & eight (108) units will be set aside for 50-60 % of AMI tenants. 

The units have an average square footage of (850) square feet. There is a community facility which 
provides community room, lounges, warming kitchen for meetings, exercise room with equipment, a

[...]

bonds and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Corporation 

(the “Corporation”) adopted a resolution on February 13, 2013 (the “Authorizing Resolution”)  
authorizing the issuance of not exceeding Five Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($5,500,000) of its Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Canaan Village Apartments Project) 
in one or more series (the “Bonds”) and authorizing the publication of a Notice of Intention to 
Sell at Private Sale (the “Notice”) in connection therewith; 

WHEREAS, the Notice was published on December 2, 2013 in The Advocate and in the

[...]

or such other purchaser as may be designated by the Developer, for the 

purchase of the bonds designated as “Louisiana Housing Corporation Multifamily Housing 

Revenue Bonds (Canaan Village Apartments Project)” in one or more series in the aggregate 

principal amount of not exceeding Five Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000) at 

a variable interest rate which shall not exceed three percent (3%) for the initial term, and 

maturing no later than five (5) years from the date of issuance thereof are hereby accepted and 

the Bonds are hereby authorized under and pursuant to the provisions of the Act and are hereby